

3 (D/L)
10-02-2021
debajyoti

WPA/13806/2019
Sonali Hatua Giri
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Sankar Nath Mukherjee,
Mr. Niraj Gupta,
Mr. Priyabrata Saha,
Ms. Parna Mukherjee,
Mr. Aditya Biswas

... For the Petitioner.

Mr. Anuran Samanta

... For Union of India.

When the matter is taken up for hearing, an adjournment is sought for on the ground of the learned Additional Solicitor General.

Accordingly, let the matter be enlisted next on February 15, 2021 at 02-00 P.M.

Affidavit-of-Service filed today be kept on record.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)