

3rd March,
2021
(AK)
30

W.P.A. 13806 of 2019

Sonali Hatua Giri
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Sankar Nath Mukherjee
Mr. Niraj Gupta
Mr. Priyabrata Shah
Ms. Parna Mukherjee
Mr. Aditya Biswas
...For the Petitioner.

Mr. Rudraman Bhattacharya
Mr. Anuran Samanta
...For the Union of India.

The relevant Government order dated December 14, 2012 is handed over by learned counsel appearing for the Union of India, which requires consideration.

A copy thereof has been served only today on learned counsel for the petitioner, who seeks some time to consider the said order and come prepared on it.

Accordingly, let the matter next appear fairly at the top of the list on March 10, 2021.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)